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Development of key figures

Key figures Q1 2020 Q1 2019 Change

Income from rents and leases € 21.8 million € 21.1 million +3.4%

Rents like-for-like +0.2% -0.1%

Operating result € 7.1 million € 7.4 million -4.8%

Profit for the period € 3.3 million € 3.6 million -7.8%

Funds from operations € 13.3 million € 12.2 million +8.8%

Funds from operations per share € 0.17 € 0.15 +8.8%

Vacancy rate 1.6% 2.0% -0.4%-points

Key figures 31 March 2020 31 March 2019 Change

REIT equity ratio 56.5 % 56.7 % -0.2%-points

Loan to value (LTV) 42.0 % 42.0 % 0.0%-points

Net asset value (NAV) per share € 11.69 € 10.92 +7.1%
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Funds from Operations (FFO)
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in € thousand Q1 2020 Q1 2019 Change

Income from rents and leases 21,807 21,091 3.4%

Income from passed-on incidental costs 3,443 3,296 +4.5%

Operating expenses -5,441 -5,357 +1.6%

Maintenance -1,150 -1,384 -16.9%

Net rental income 18,659 17,646 +5.7%

Administrative expenses -383 -339 +13.0%

Personnel expenses -1,232 -1,197 +2.9%

Other operating income 605 316 +91.5%

Other operating expenses -485 -346 +40.2%

Financial result -3,846 -3,840 +0.2%

FFO 13,318 12,240 +8.8%

Capex -296 -1,540 -80.8%

AFFO 13,022 10,700 +21.7%

FFO per share in € 0.17 0.15 +8.8%

AFFO per share in € 0.16 0.13 +21.7%
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Portfolio
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Portfolio changes

Neu-Isenburg

Siemensstrasse

Bonn

Krähenhorst/Soenneckenstr.

Aachen

Gut-Dämme-Str./Grüner Weg

Asset type Office Office Office

Year of construction 2019 2019/2020 2019/2020

Main tenants UBL, Köster Barmer, Bonnfinanz Barmer

Leased area 4,500 m2 6,200 m2 8,200 m2

Remaining lease term 5.8 years(1) 10.4 years(1) 8.0 years(1)

Annual rental income € 0.9 million € 1.4 million € 1.5 million

Contract price € 16.3 million € 25.8 million € 28.3 million

Gross initial yield 5.5 % 5.3 % 5.2 %

Total acquisition costs € 16.5 million(2) € 27.6 million(2)

Yield on cost 5.4 % 5.0 %

Transfer of possession 1 January 2020 14 February 2020 May 2020e

(1) As of March 2020     (2) incl. incidental acquisition costs



Net Asset Value (NAV)
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Share price 
31 Mar 2020

8.16 €

NAV
31 Mar 2020

-30.2 %

11.69 €

Share price / NAV 
in € million 31 Mar 2020 31 Mar 2019

Balance sheet long-term assets 1,240.5 1,203.2

+ Balance sheet short-term assets 46.8 15.1

- Non-current liabilities and provisions -654.7 -636.6

- Current liabilities and provisions -114.2 -44.4

Balance sheet NAV 518.5 537.3

+ hidden reserves “Investment property” 413.4 333.1

NAV 931.9 870.4

NAV per share in € 11.69 10.92
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Asset Management
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Lease expiry schedule (as of 31 March 2019; % of annual rents)

Weighted average lease expiry by type (as of 31 March 2020, in years)

4.9
8.5

4.1 5.6 6.6

Office Large-scale
retail

High street
retail

Other
retail

Total
portfolio

Local supply
7.6

1.1% 8.7% 6.2%
12.6% 12.3% 9.2% 8.8% 9.8%

3.7%
27.6%

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
and later

Weighted average lease expiry by type (as of 31 March 2020, in years)

4.9
8.5

4.1 5.6 6.6

Office Large-scale
retail

High street
retail

Other
retail

Total
portfolio

Local supply
7.6

Lease contracts



Asset Management
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Tenant structure
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Top 10 tenants (as of 31 March 2020)

Tenant

EDEKA Group

Kaufland Group

REWE Group

Real

OBI 

Jobcenter

NetCologne

Globus DIY stores

C&A

ALDI

% of annual rents*

11.7%

5.8%

5.3%

5.3%

4.9%

3.2%

2.0%

1.9%

1.6%

1.6%

43.3%

Sector

Food retail

Food retail

Food retail

Food retail

DIY retail

Agency of unemployment

Telecommunication 

DIY retail

Textile retail

Food retail

Total

http://www.hohenstein.de/media/oeko_tex/press_images_300dpi/11_companies/2012_2/c_und_a/c_and_a_1/CA_logo_300.jpg
http://www.kreis-vg.de/media/custom/2164_793_1_g.PNG?1366102527


Financial situation
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6.6%
9.5%

6.3%

2.6% 2.0%

12.7%

21.6%

13.4%

6.3%
8.0%

1.3%

8.2%

1.6%

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

Bank loans Bonded loans

Expiration of financial liabilities (as of 31 March 2020)

2020 Refinancing/
Repayment
completed

Bonded loans

Ø interest rate:     1.5%
Ø maturity:    3.3 years

1.98 %
Ø cost of debt*

5.3 years
Ø maturity of debt*

€762.8m

Financial liabilities*

56.5 %
REIT Equity ratio

42.0 %
LTV

Weighted average interest rate

3.9% 3.5% 3.2% 1.7% 2.2% 1.8% 1.3% 1.4% 1.3%1.9% 1.6% 4.5x
EBITDA/Interest 

coverage



Current business situation
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▪ Successful first quarter 2020 with positive business development 

▪ Uncertainty regarding further impact of global coronavirus pandemic

▪ Forecast 2020 withdrawn

▪ Postponement of AGM scheduled for 6 May 2020

▪ Amount of dividend payment for 2019 subject to reservation

▪ Focus on pandemic related operational tasks to enable solutions in the 
interest of  HAMBORNER and the other stakeholders involved  

(tenants, service-providers, authorities etc.)
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Corona-Update – Rental Operations
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Rental payments April 2020 (as of 30 April 2020)

15.0%

85.0%

Provisional rent
suspension/reduction 

by approx. 140 tenants (17%)

Received 
rent payments

Total rents
April 2020
€ 9.64m*

* Incl. incidental rental costs and VAT

1.5%   Other

12.8%   Retail

(21.2% of total 
retail rents)

0.7%   Office

€ 1.4m*

1.1 %   Restaurants/Catering 

8.2 %   Textile & footwear
1.6 %   Furniture
0.5 %   Toys
0.5 %   Electronics

0.5 %   Coworking

Main sectors

▪ HAMBORNER benefits from high share of tenants with strong financial profiles 

and/or operations in systemically relevant areas (including food retail)

▪ As of 4 May 2020 the share of rental income not or only partially affected by closures 

accounts for around 95% 

▪ Portfolio has proven comparatively high resilience even in difficult economic times



Outlook
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▪ Despite challenging market conditions HAMBORNER well positioned based 

on its risk-diversified asset and tenant structure

▪ Comfortable financial situation with current liquidity of around € 75 million

▪ 2020 refinancing successfully completed / Currently negotiating 2021 debt 

maturities

▪ Forecast update once economic impact of global pandemic on business 
development can be reliably assessed

▪ Dividend proposal for new AGM subject to further business development

→ Intended minimum dividend payment of € 0.18 per share

▪ HAMBORNER committed to continue on its growth path - further 

development of business strategy in consideration of potential market 
effects from pandemic situation 
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Financial Calendar
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Many thanks for your attention!

HAMBORNER REIT AG - Financial Calendar

Half-year financial report H1 2020 30 July 2020

Quarterly financial statement Q3 2020 11 November 2020

Preliminary figures 2020 4 February 2021

Annual report 2020 17 March 2021

Quarterly financial statement Q1 2021 27 April 2021



Contact
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Hans Richard Schmitz

COO/CFO

@   h.schmitz@hamborner.de

Christoph Heitmann

Head of Investor Relations & Public Relations

@   c.heitmann@hamborner.de
 +49 (0)203 / 54405-32

Niclas Karoff

CEO

@   n.karoff@hamborner.de



Disclaimer
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This presentation was exclusively prepared for the addresses specified on the title page and/or the participants at the mentioned event.
The information in this presentation is based on both public information and documents as well as information which was made available to
HAMBORNER REIT AG by the respectively mentioned companies and third parties.

All statements, opinions and assessments contained in this presentation correspond to the current estimates and/or opinions of HAMBORNER
REIT AG and may therefore not be construed as constant, immutable statements. HAMBORNER gives no guarantee with regard to the
correctness or completeness of the information contained herein. HAMBORNER and its organs, boards, employees or other parties acting on
behalf of HAMBORNER accept no liability whatsoever for the statements made in this presentation.
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